
Statement and Return Report

for Certification

General Election 2019 - 11/05/2019

Richmond County - All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - County

Richmond

Vote for 1

Page 1 of 24



Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2019 - 11/05/2019

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - County (Richmond), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2019 11:29:31AM

Assembly District 61

 14,428 PUBLIC COUNTER

 7 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 633 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 41 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  15,109 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  15,109 

 5,625 MATTHEW P. BLUM (REPUBLICAN)

 2,151 MATTHEW P. BLUM (CONSERVATIVE)

 2 AARON JUDGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ABBY HOFFMEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADAM FRIEDLAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADAM RANDALL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEJANDRA ACOSTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXA WHORTON (WRITE-IN)

 2 ALLEN CAPPELLI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALVINA MARTIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREA MORSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREA RAFT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW CLARK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW J. LANZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW SALZILLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW WANDOLOWSKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANGELA LOVERRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANGELO CONTINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANNY JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY ARMSTRONG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY FRAZIER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY GADOBBE (WRITE-IN)

 1 AUDREY OSTLER (WRITE-IN)

 3 BARACK OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL DE BLASIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOB GRITZ (WRITE-IN)

 5 BOB HELBOCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOBBY HEMMITT (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRAY WYATT (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN MEURER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARL SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 CATHERINE M. DIDOMENICO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES D. FALL (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES HARGROVE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHE GUEVAGA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHERYL WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS GRANEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLAY JONES (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2019 - 11/05/2019

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - County (Richmond), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2019 11:29:31AM

Assembly District 61

 1 CYNTHIA LOWNEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CYNTHIA NIXON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAITHI S. FARLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL STRINGER-AKESSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DARCEL CLARK (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVE O' HANLAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID BRAISTED (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID COPPERFIELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID IRONS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEACON SCATS (WRITE-IN)

 2 DEBORAH L. ROSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEVIN BALKIND (WRITE-IN)

 2 DIANA EVONE BRACHO (WRITE-IN)

 2 DIANE EVERETT (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD J. TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 EBENEZER OLUANYA (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWIN KAMARA (WRITE-IN)

 43 EDWINA WINNIE MARTIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELLA EHRLICH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ENCA KAGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 FAITH HAGGERTY (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK CORDA (WRITE-IN)

 7 GENA MIMOZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEROGE CODD (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREGORY MATHIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARRY FORCE CRATER (WRITE-IN)

 1 HELEN GALETTE (WRITE-IN)

 2 HESHAM EL-MELIGY (WRITE-IN)

 5 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 HYACINTHIA ROBERTS (WRITE-IN)

 1 IVANKA M. TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACK KIROY (WRITE-IN)

 2 JADE NELSON (WRITE-IN)

 2 JAMES BARNES III (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES HAMILTON (WRITE-IN)

 2 JAMES S. ODDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANE ALSTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANELE HYER-SPENCER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON COHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JATT DREDDZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAVIER VEGA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEANINE PIRRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFFEREY ARONDERRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFFERY SALHEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENNIFER HERMUS WASHBURN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSICA LISA ROSE GIORDANO (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2019 - 11/05/2019

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - County (Richmond), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2019 11:29:31AM

Assembly District 61

 1 JESSIE AUGUSTIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOANNE SHIMEKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN ADRIAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOHN B. COSCIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN MCBETH, JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN MICHAEL ENDICICEO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN P. GULINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN W. MOONEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JON TESARICKS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JORDAN ZOLTOWSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JORGE VASQUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH MEYER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH SHANNON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUDY SHEINDLIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUEZDELA CORTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIETTE MOORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUMAANE D. WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAREN SIMMONS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KARL ASHANTI (WRITE-IN)

 2 KATHERINE BUCHANAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHLEEN OSTLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENDAL HENRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENNETH BUFFALOE (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENNETH SIEV (WRITE-IN)

 1 KERRY BEINGELID (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN FURMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIETH HYMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIRK CHISHOLM (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEIA SHAPIRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 LESLIE SHANNON (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINDY CRESCITELLI (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINDY LOPEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 LISA OTTLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 LORRAINE MARY REILLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARCUS A. MARINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK MOTHERSBAUGH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK POLLOCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTIN JAMES (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATT WILSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW BURDGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW C. LUND (WRITE-IN)

 2 MATTHEW J. TITONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW SIGNORILE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BRENNAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL E. MCMAHON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL G. GRIMM (WRITE-IN)

Page 4 of 24



Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2019 - 11/05/2019

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - County (Richmond), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2019 11:29:31AM

Assembly District 61

 1 MICHAEL MICHEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL SCOTT (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHELLE OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MILLS LANE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIRIAM CUSICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 MONET DORSAIMVILLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 NANCY PELOSI (WRITE-IN)

 3 NICOLE NEGRON (WRITE-IN)

 1 NIDHI KHANNA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ODESA PAYNE (WRITE-IN)

 1 OPAL KAWECKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ORLANDO MARRAZZO, JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICIA ANNE TAYLOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL SWINNERTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 PEARL A. WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETE DAVIDSON (WRITE-IN)

 2 PHILIP S. STRANIERE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHILIPPE-EDNER APOSTOL-MARIUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 PRISCILLA MARCO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RESHMA SAVJANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICK SANCHEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSANNE M. CASEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUTH BADER GINSBERG (WRITE-IN)

 3 SHAWN MALACHOVSKY (WRITE-IN)

 9 SHEILA MCGINN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHELDON COOPER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SIOBHAN MCBRIDE (WRITE-IN)

 1 TAPH BEI FONG (WRITE-IN)

 1 TERESA R. NUCCIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS BLUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS DUFFY (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIMOTHY KOHLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM COCOLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 TONY ROBBINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 TUCKER MARTIN (WRITE-IN)

 96 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 2 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 VICTOR BRIGGS (WRITE-IN)

 1 VICTORIA BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VINNY CORALLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 WINIFRED MARTIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WINNIE BLUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZEPHYR TEACHOUT (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  8,129 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2019 - 11/05/2019

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - County (Richmond), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2019 11:29:31AM

Unrecorded  6,980 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2019 - 11/05/2019

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - County (Richmond), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2019 11:29:31AM

Assembly District 62

 17,086 PUBLIC COUNTER

 6 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 482 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 79 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  17,653 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  17,653 

 12,469 MATTHEW P. BLUM (REPUBLICAN)

 2,254 MATTHEW P. BLUM (CONSERVATIVE)

 1 ADELOLA SHERALYNN DOW (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEX PESOCHIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXA JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALLISON STONER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARACK OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEBE REXHA (WRITE-IN)

 2 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERT KANNUDO (WRITE-IN)

 5 BOB HELBOCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOB JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOB ROSS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOB WHITE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARA BUONINCONTRI (WRITE-IN)

 2 CATHERINE M. DIDOMENICO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CESAR VARGAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAN FALCONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD J. TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD HYNES (WRITE-IN)

 3 EDWINA WINNIE MARTIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC WOLSTROW (WRITE-IN)

 1 ESWICK JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 GENA MIMOZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 GERARD DELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 HENRY DRAGIK (WRITE-IN)

 1 HENRY RELLONS (WRITE-IN)

 1 HESHAM EL-MELIGY (WRITE-IN)

 1 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 IAN WISMANN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES BAER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES FRENCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 4 JANINE MATERNA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN G. CAMPBELL (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOHN KOBINSKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN P. O' BRIAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JORDAN MAMET (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUDITH MCMAHON (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2019 - 11/05/2019

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - County (Richmond), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2019 11:29:31AM

Assembly District 62

 1 JUDY SHEINDLIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIENNE VERDI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUSTIN L. BRANNAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KANYE WEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAREN LANRINER (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHLEEN GORMAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 KENNETH RAISCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN BUONO (WRITE-IN)

 2 LAURA A. SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 LISA BOVA-HIATT (WRITE-IN)

 1 LISA SANSONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOU TOBACCO (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUCAS ALLEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUCILLE BORGHESE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIA DIRE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIANNE WILLIAMSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK EBARTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW J. OBRIEN (WRITE-IN)

 3 MAX N. ROSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MELISSA LOCKMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MELISSA LOUGHLIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL DEVITO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL E. MCMAHON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL G. GRIMM (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL GERBINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL R. BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 NILES FRENCH (WRITE-IN)

 2 ORLANDO MARRAZZO, JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICIA ANNE TAYLOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICK D. HALL (WRITE-IN)

 1 PEARL DELLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAYMOND J. TURNER (WRITE-IN)

 3 REGINA G. GENNARI (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD A. LUTHMANN, JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT DENKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT J. HARTIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT P. FETIK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT SWAGGERT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT SWIGERT (WRITE-IN)

 4 RONALD CASTORINA, JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 RYAN MCAVOY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT NICHOLLS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SETH MCFARLAND (WRITE-IN)

 14 SHAWN MALACHOVSKY (WRITE-IN)

 4 SHEILA MCGINN (WRITE-IN)

 2 STEPHEN BREW (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2019 - 11/05/2019

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - County (Richmond), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2019 11:29:31AM

Assembly District 62

 1 STEVE CORDELLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN CUCUZZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN D. KRAMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS SIPP (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM SOBEBANKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 TONY GIFY (WRITE-IN)

 53 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 3 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 VINCENT BENFANTE (WRITE-IN)

 2 VINCENT CORALLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 VINNY CORALLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 VLADIMIR PUTIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM CARR (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZEESHAN MUNAWN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  14,914 

Unrecorded  2,739 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2019 - 11/05/2019

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - County (Richmond), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2019 11:29:31AM

Assembly District 63

 14,156 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 622 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 58 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  14,836 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  14,836 

 8,250 MATTHEW P. BLUM (REPUBLICAN)

 2,060 MATTHEW P. BLUM (CONSERVATIVE)

 2 ABIGAIL RIVERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 AHMED ELZAHARDY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANDRIA CADWELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARACK OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 2 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 14 BOB HELBOCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOBBY GERRISH (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARA BUONINCONTRI (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARA BUORINCONTRI (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARLOS BELTRAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 CESAR VARGAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHERYL GONZALES (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS P. BACON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTIANA LARSEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER MANCUSO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER SPRUELL, SR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLIFFORD N. JACOBSEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL PATRICK MOYNIHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID LEHR (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEBORAH L. ROSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD J. TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDDY GORDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD ROSADO (WRITE-IN)

 16 EDWINA WINNIE MARTIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELBA EDRIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH WARREN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELSAYED A. OSMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMILY LEIBOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK CUCCIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 GENA MIMOZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 GENE E. HETZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE MATTOCKS (WRITE-IN)

 1 HAIL JASMIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 HENRY BARDEL (WRITE-IN)

 7 HESHAM EL-MELIGY (WRITE-IN)

 1 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISABEL MORALES (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2019 - 11/05/2019

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - County (Richmond), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2019 11:29:31AM

Assembly District 63

 1 JAMES COVIALE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON DYZENHAUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAY COHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENNIFER C. EDWARDS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENNIFER MAHONEY (WRITE-IN)

 2 JENNIFER RIVERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JERRY GERRGICH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN A. STRANDBERRY, JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN HUNDLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN P. GULINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHON J. JIMONEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JORDAN PAZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH EBRON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH HUGHES (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUDD NELSON (WRITE-IN)

 2 JUDY SHEINDLIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KALMAN YESER (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAREN BISCEGLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEITH GLADITSCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIMBERLY DEVINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 KUNI LEMI (WRITE-IN)

 1 LETITIA A. JAMES (WRITE-IN)

 1 LIAM HANKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 LISA GIOVINAZZO (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUIS HERNANDEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIO DIRE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARISA POE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATADEL SHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATHHEW P. BLURRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATT CHRISTMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW J. PASTORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW J. TITONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAX N. ROSE (WRITE-IN)

 3 MICHAEL BATTEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL DEFELIZE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL E. MCMAHON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL HUBBS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL JORDAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL MEAGHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL OSTROWSKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL RUBY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHELLE OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MYRECK GARLAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICOLE PERALTA (WRITE-IN)

 2 ORLANDO MARRAZZO, JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICK JAMES MCCABE (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2019 - 11/05/2019

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - County (Richmond), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2019 11:29:31AM

Assembly District 63

 1 PAUL ARCATI (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER J. ALAIMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAYMOND CARR (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICH SULLUN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD KAUFER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD LIGHT (WRITE-IN)

 1 RONALD GREGG (WRITE-IN)

 1 RYAN LIVOTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARAH DEFINAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT GIACONE (WRITE-IN)

 47 SHAWN MALACHOVSKY (WRITE-IN)

 3 SHEILA MCGINN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SRABONE MONIR (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHANIE LONGWORTH (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHANIE RIVERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHANIE SCHWARTZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN MILEVSKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 TAL JASMIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TERESA R. NUCCIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIMMY TIM (WRITE-IN)

 77 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VINCENT EKE- NWEU (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM J. HAMILL (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  10,582 

Unrecorded  4,254 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2019 - 11/05/2019

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - County (Richmond), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2019 11:29:31AM

Assembly District 64

 10,374 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 465 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 38 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  10,877 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  10,877 

 6,894 MATTHEW P. BLUM (REPUBLICAN)

 1,586 MATTHEW P. BLUM (CONSERVATIVE)

 1 ANDREA MORSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 AUSTIN POYERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARACK OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 2 BOB HELBOCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARA BUONINCONTRI (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTIAN LUISI (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL DEMEO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL M. DONOVAN, JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL O' DONNELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL T. KENNEDY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEAN SELLITTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEVIN BALKIND (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOMINICK SERPCUSA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD J. TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 DUANE FELTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDLEGARAL VON HRAEUL (WRITE-IN)

 12 EDWINA WINNIE MARTIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRAN POWERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK PROSPERO (WRITE-IN)

 1 GARY FIORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 GENA MIMOZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 GERALD A. DENARO (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARRY T. STONE (WRITE-IN)

 2 HESHAM EL-MELIGY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES LANE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE ARPAIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE BIDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE CONWAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN W. CORTES (WRITE-IN)

 2 JONATHON V. COLON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH LOPOSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUAN PICHIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIENNE VERDI (WRITE-IN)

 2 JUMAANE D. WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2019 - 11/05/2019

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - County (Richmond), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2019 11:29:31AM

Assembly District 64

 1 KAJMET ACJOLLIU (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN GRYKA (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN MOORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LIALA AHMAD (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOUIS A. ITALIANO III (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUKE MCGEEHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MALCOM REYNOLDS (WRITE-IN)

 2 MARK W. CASNER (WRITE-IN)

 2 MARKO KEPI (WRITE-IN)

 2 MAX N. ROSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MEREDITH VACCA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MEVLUD PODIC (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL G. GRIMM (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL G. VALLONEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL KULLNZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL R. BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE TACOPINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOISES HERNADEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MURIEL RICHARDS (WRITE-IN)

 1 NANUME IENGER BLOMSTROM (WRITE-IN)

 1 NEIL TORRO (WRITE-IN)

 2 ORLANDO MARRAZZO, JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICK BUTTERMARK (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER ALONSO (WRITE-IN)

 4 PETER PLEVRITIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER SORRENTINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHILIP S. STRANIERE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PILAR JONES (WRITE-IN)

 2 RALPH J. PORZIO (WRITE-IN)

 2 ROBERT GIGANTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROY KOSHY (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUTH BADER GINSBERG (WRITE-IN)

 8 SHAWN MALACHOVSKY (WRITE-IN)

 2 SHEILA MCGINN (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN CUBERO (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS EDWARD O'CONNOR (WRITE-IN)

 43 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 3 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM NEGHERBON (WRITE-IN)

 1 YURIY KOTLYARSKIY (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  8,633 

Unrecorded  2,244 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2019 - 11/05/2019

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - County (Richmond), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2019 11:29:31AM

Total for Judge of the Civil Court - County (Richmond) - Richmond County

 56,044 PUBLIC COUNTER

 13 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 2,202 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 216 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  58,475 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  58,475 

 33,238 MATTHEW P. BLUM (REPUBLICAN)

 8,051 MATTHEW P. BLUM (CONSERVATIVE)

 2 AARON JUDGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ABBY HOFFMEN (WRITE-IN)

 2 ABIGAIL RIVERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADAM FRIEDLAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADAM RANDALL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADELOLA SHERALYNN DOW (WRITE-IN)

 1 AHMED ELZAHARDY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEJANDRA ACOSTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEX PESOCHIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXA JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXA WHORTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANDRIA CADWELL (WRITE-IN)

 2 ALLEN CAPPELLI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALLISON STONER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALVINA MARTIN (WRITE-IN)

 2 ANDREA MORSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREA RAFT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW CLARK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW J. LANZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW SALZILLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW WANDOLOWSKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANGELA LOVERRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANGELO CONTINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANNY JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY ARMSTRONG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY FRAZIER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY GADOBBE (WRITE-IN)

 1 AUDREY OSTLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 AUSTIN POYERS (WRITE-IN)

 6 BARACK OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEBE REXHA (WRITE-IN)

 6 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERT KANNUDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL DE BLASIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOB GRITZ (WRITE-IN)

 26 BOB HELBOCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOB JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2019 - 11/05/2019

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - County (Richmond), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2019 11:29:31AM

Total for Judge of the Civil Court - County (Richmond) - Richmond County

 1 BOB ROSS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOB WHITE (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOBBY GERRISH (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOBBY HEMMITT (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRAY WYATT (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN MEURER (WRITE-IN)

 3 CARA BUONINCONTRI (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARA BUORINCONTRI (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARL SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARLOS BELTRAN (WRITE-IN)

 3 CATHERINE M. DIDOMENICO (WRITE-IN)

 3 CESAR VARGAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES D. FALL (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES HARGROVE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHE GUEVAGA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHERYL GONZALES (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHERYL WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS GRANEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS P. BACON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTIAN LUISI (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTIANA LARSEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER MANCUSO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER SPRUELL, SR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLAY JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLIFFORD N. JACOBSEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CYNTHIA LOWNEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CYNTHIA NIXON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAITHI S. FARLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAN FALCONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL DEMEO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL M. DONOVAN, JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL O' DONNELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL PATRICK MOYNIHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL STRINGER-AKESSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL T. KENNEDY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DARCEL CLARK (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVE O' HANLAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID BRAISTED (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID COPPERFIELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID IRONS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID LEHR (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEACON SCATS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEAN SELLITTO (WRITE-IN)

 3 DEBORAH L. ROSE (WRITE-IN)

 2 DEVIN BALKIND (WRITE-IN)

 2 DIANA EVONE BRACHO (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2019 - 11/05/2019

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - County (Richmond), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2019 11:29:31AM

Total for Judge of the Civil Court - County (Richmond) - Richmond County

 2 DIANE EVERETT (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOMINICK SERPCUSA (WRITE-IN)

 4 DONALD J. TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 DUANE FELTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 EBENEZER OLUANYA (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDDY GORDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDLEGARAL VON HRAEUL (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD HYNES (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD ROSADO (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWIN KAMARA (WRITE-IN)

 74 EDWINA WINNIE MARTIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELBA EDRIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH WARREN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELLA EHRLICH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELSAYED A. OSMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMILY LEIBOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ENCA KAGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC WOLSTROW (WRITE-IN)

 1 ESWICK JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 FAITH HAGGERTY (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRAN POWERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK CORDA (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK CUCCIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK PROSPERO (WRITE-IN)

 1 GARY FIORE (WRITE-IN)

 10 GENA MIMOZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 GENE E. HETZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE MATTOCKS (WRITE-IN)

 1 GERALD A. DENARO (WRITE-IN)

 1 GERARD DELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEROGE CODD (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREGORY MATHIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 HAIL JASMIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARRY FORCE CRATER (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARRY T. STONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 HELEN GALETTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 HENRY BARDEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 HENRY DRAGIK (WRITE-IN)

 1 HENRY RELLONS (WRITE-IN)

 12 HESHAM EL-MELIGY (WRITE-IN)

 7 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 HYACINTHIA ROBERTS (WRITE-IN)

 1 IAN WISMANN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISABEL MORALES (WRITE-IN)

 1 IVANKA M. TRUMP (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2019 - 11/05/2019

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - County (Richmond), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2019 11:29:31AM

Total for Judge of the Civil Court - County (Richmond) - Richmond County

 1 JACK KIROY (WRITE-IN)

 2 JADE NELSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES BAER (WRITE-IN)

 2 JAMES BARNES III (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES COVIALE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES FRENCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES HAMILTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES LANE (WRITE-IN)

 2 JAMES S. ODDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANE ALSTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANELE HYER-SPENCER (WRITE-IN)

 4 JANINE MATERNA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON COHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON DYZENHAUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JATT DREDDZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAVIER VEGA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAY COHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEANINE PIRRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFFEREY ARONDERRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFFERY SALHEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENNIFER C. EDWARDS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENNIFER HERMUS WASHBURN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENNIFER MAHONEY (WRITE-IN)

 2 JENNIFER RIVERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JERRY GERRGICH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSICA LISA ROSE GIORDANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSIE AUGUSTIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOANNE SHIMEKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE ARPAIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE BIDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE CONWAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN A. STRANDBERRY, JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN ADRIAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOHN B. COSCIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN G. CAMPBELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN HUNDLEY (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOHN KOBINSKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN MCBETH, JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN MICHAEL ENDICICEO (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOHN P. GULINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN P. O' BRIAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN W. CORTES (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN W. MOONEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JON TESARICKS (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2019 - 11/05/2019

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - County (Richmond), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2019 11:29:31AM

Total for Judge of the Civil Court - County (Richmond) - Richmond County

 1 JONATHON J. JIMONEZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 JONATHON V. COLON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JORDAN MAMET (WRITE-IN)

 1 JORDAN PAZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JORDAN ZOLTOWSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JORGE VASQUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH EBRON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH HUGHES (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH LOPOSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH MEYER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH SHANNON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUAN PICHIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUDD NELSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUDITH MCMAHON (WRITE-IN)

 4 JUDY SHEINDLIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUEZDELA CORTE (WRITE-IN)

 2 JULIENNE VERDI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIETTE MOORE (WRITE-IN)

 3 JUMAANE D. WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUSTIN L. BRANNAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAJMET ACJOLLIU (WRITE-IN)

 1 KALMAN YESER (WRITE-IN)

 1 KANYE WEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAREN BISCEGLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAREN LANRINER (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAREN SIMMONS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KARL ASHANTI (WRITE-IN)

 2 KATHERINE BUCHANAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHLEEN GORMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHLEEN OSTLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEITH GLADITSCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENDAL HENRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENNETH BUFFALOE (WRITE-IN)

 2 KENNETH RAISCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENNETH SIEV (WRITE-IN)

 1 KERRY BEINGELID (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN BUONO (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN FURMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN GRYKA (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN MOORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIETH HYMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIMBERLY DEVINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIRK CHISHOLM (WRITE-IN)

 1 KUNI LEMI (WRITE-IN)

 2 LAURA A. SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEIA SHAPIRO (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2019 - 11/05/2019

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - County (Richmond), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2019 11:29:31AM

Total for Judge of the Civil Court - County (Richmond) - Richmond County

 1 LESLIE SHANNON (WRITE-IN)

 1 LETITIA A. JAMES (WRITE-IN)

 1 LIALA AHMAD (WRITE-IN)

 1 LIAM HANKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINDY CRESCITELLI (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINDY LOPEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 LISA BOVA-HIATT (WRITE-IN)

 1 LISA GIOVINAZZO (WRITE-IN)

 1 LISA OTTLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 LISA SANSONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LORRAINE MARY REILLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOU TOBACCO (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOUIS A. ITALIANO III (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUCAS ALLEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUCILLE BORGHESE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUIS HERNANDEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUKE MCGEEHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MALCOM REYNOLDS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARCUS A. MARINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIA DIRE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIANNE WILLIAMSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIO DIRE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARISA POE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK EBARTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK MOTHERSBAUGH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK POLLOCK (WRITE-IN)

 2 MARK W. CASNER (WRITE-IN)

 2 MARKO KEPI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTIN JAMES (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATADEL SHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATHHEW P. BLURRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATT CHRISTMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATT WILSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW BURDGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW C. LUND (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW J. OBRIEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW J. PASTORE (WRITE-IN)

 3 MATTHEW J. TITONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW SIGNORILE (WRITE-IN)

 6 MAX N. ROSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MELISSA LOCKMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MELISSA LOUGHLIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MEREDITH VACCA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MEVLUD PODIC (WRITE-IN)

 3 MICHAEL BATTEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BRENNAN (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2019 - 11/05/2019

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - County (Richmond), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2019 11:29:31AM

Total for Judge of the Civil Court - County (Richmond) - Richmond County

 1 MICHAEL DEFELIZE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL DEVITO (WRITE-IN)

 3 MICHAEL E. MCMAHON (WRITE-IN)

 3 MICHAEL G. GRIMM (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL G. VALLONEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL GERBINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL HUBBS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL JORDAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL KULLNZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL MEAGHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL MICHEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL OSTROWSKI (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICHAEL R. BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL RUBY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL SCOTT (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICHELLE OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE TACOPINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MILLS LANE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIRIAM CUSICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOISES HERNADEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MONET DORSAIMVILLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MURIEL RICHARDS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MYRECK GARLAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 NANCY PELOSI (WRITE-IN)

 1 NANUME IENGER BLOMSTROM (WRITE-IN)

 1 NEIL TORRO (WRITE-IN)

 3 NICOLE NEGRON (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICOLE PERALTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 NIDHI KHANNA (WRITE-IN)

 1 NILES FRENCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ODESA PAYNE (WRITE-IN)

 1 OPAL KAWECKI (WRITE-IN)

 7 ORLANDO MARRAZZO, JR. (WRITE-IN)

 2 PATRICIA ANNE TAYLOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICK BUTTERMARK (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICK D. HALL (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICK JAMES MCCABE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL ARCATI (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL SWINNERTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 PEARL A. WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 PEARL DELLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETE DAVIDSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER ALONSO (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER J. ALAIMO (WRITE-IN)

 4 PETER PLEVRITIS (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2019 - 11/05/2019

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - County (Richmond), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2019 11:29:31AM

Total for Judge of the Civil Court - County (Richmond) - Richmond County

 1 PETER SORRENTINO (WRITE-IN)

 3 PHILIP S. STRANIERE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHILIPPE-EDNER APOSTOL-MARIUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 PILAR JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 PRISCILLA MARCO (WRITE-IN)

 2 RALPH J. PORZIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAYMOND CARR (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAYMOND J. TURNER (WRITE-IN)

 3 REGINA G. GENNARI (WRITE-IN)

 1 RESHMA SAVJANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICH SULLUN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD A. LUTHMANN, JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD KAUFER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD LIGHT (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICK SANCHEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT DENKER (WRITE-IN)

 2 ROBERT GIGANTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT J. HARTIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT P. FETIK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT SWAGGERT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT SWIGERT (WRITE-IN)

 4 RONALD CASTORINA, JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 RONALD GREGG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSANNE M. CASEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROY KOSHY (WRITE-IN)

 2 RUTH BADER GINSBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 RYAN LIVOTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RYAN MCAVOY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARAH DEFINAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT GIACONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT NICHOLLS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SETH MCFARLAND (WRITE-IN)

 72 SHAWN MALACHOVSKY (WRITE-IN)

 18 SHEILA MCGINN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHELDON COOPER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SIOBHAN MCBRIDE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SRABONE MONIR (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHANIE LONGWORTH (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHANIE RIVERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHANIE SCHWARTZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 STEPHEN BREW (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE CORDELLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN CUBERO (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN CUCUZZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN D. KRAMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN MILEVSKI (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2019 - 11/05/2019

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - County (Richmond), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2019 11:29:31AM

Total for Judge of the Civil Court - County (Richmond) - Richmond County

 1 TAL JASMIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TAPH BEI FONG (WRITE-IN)

 2 TERESA R. NUCCIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS BLUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS DUFFY (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS EDWARD O'CONNOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS SIPP (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIMMY TIM (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIMOTHY KOHLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM COCOLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM SOBEBANKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 TONY GIFY (WRITE-IN)

 1 TONY ROBBINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 TUCKER MARTIN (WRITE-IN)

 269 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 8 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 VICTOR BRIGGS (WRITE-IN)

 1 VICTORIA BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VINCENT BENFANTE (WRITE-IN)

 2 VINCENT CORALLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 VINCENT EKE- NWEU (WRITE-IN)

 2 VINNY CORALLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 VLADIMIR PUTIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM CARR (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM J. HAMILL (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM NEGHERBON (WRITE-IN)

 1 WINIFRED MARTIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WINNIE BLUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 YURIY KOTLYARSKIY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZEESHAN MUNAWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZEPHYR TEACHOUT (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  42,258 

Unrecorded  16,217 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2019 - 11/05/2019

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - County (Richmond), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2019 11:29:31AM

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the members of the board, 

or a majority thereof, on Tuesday, December 3, 2019.

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing BoardCanvassing Board Deputy Chief Clerk

Chief Clerk
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